˃ Three ‘on strategy’ Lifestyle Parks acquisitions under conditional contract

• Combined purchase price circa $55 million (915 permanent and short term sites) in identified

NSW and SE QLD clusters

• Acquisitions range from $15 million to $23 million

• Minimum ingoing yields of 8%, with forecast unlevered IRRs of 12-15%

• Subject to completing satisfactory due diligence and Board approval

• Each asset has repositioning and/or development upside with staged construction and sell down

of new homes internally funded

˃ Acquisitions build presence in identified clusters and expand Lifestyle Parks portfolio to over 2,800

sites

˃ The acquisitions will be funded via the capital raising and committed debt facilities

˃ Further 14 acquisitions under exclusivity or active assessment across NSW and SE QLD

˃ Build out of development pipeline to be funded internally through recurrent earnings and non core

asset sales

Use of funds

Quality Lifestyle Park acquisitions

Key financial metrics
Capacity remains for further growth

p26

Pro Forma

(June 14)1

Capital

Raising

Identified

Acquisitions

(3 assets)

NZ

Sale

Remaining

Acquisitions

Fully

Deployed

Net Australian investment

property ($m) 1

304.4 - 59.3 - 64.2 427.9

Total Australian assets ($m) 515.1 4.3 59.3 - 64.2 642.9

Total Australian borrowings

($m)

86.6 (81.2) 43.6 (15.0) 64.2 98.2

Deferred Land Payments

Payable ($m)

4.0 - 15.7 - - 19.7

Net Australian assets ($m) 222.5 85.5 - 15.0 - 323.0

Securities on issue (millions) 680.9 198.0 - - - 878.9

NAV per security (cents) 35.2 1.80 - (0.3) - 36.7

Australian LVR

34.1% 31.1%

Debt headroom ($m)2 78.3 51.0

1. Net of resident loans and lease liabilities.

2. Debt headroom based on $175 million credit approved multilateral debt facility.

p27

> Significant pipeline of ‘on-strategy’ acquisitions under exclusivity, due diligence or actively being

assessed

> Acquisition of additional assets anticipated to be announced early calendar year 2015

• Located in identified NSW and SE QLD clusters

• Acquisitions ranging from $2 million to $30 million

• Initial yield target 8%, with forecast unlevered IRRs of 12-15%